Pursuant to the provisions of section 135 of the Act, the Corporate Social Responsibility (“CSR”) Committee consists of the 
following members:

S. 
No.

Name of the Director Category

1 Mr. Sunil Vachani Chairman
2 Mr. Atul B. Lall Member
3 Dr. Manuji Zarabi Member

3. Average Net Profit of the Company for last three financial years: H56,25,15,862 /- (Rupees Fifty Six Crore Twenty-Five 
Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Only) 

4. Prescribed CSR Expenditure being two percent of the Average net profit: H1,12,50,317/-(Rupees One Crore Twelve lakh 
Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen only).

5. Details of CSR spent during the financial year are as follows: 

(a)	 Total amount to be spent for the financial year; H1,12,50,317/-(Rupees One Crore Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventeen Only)

(b)	 Amount unspent, if any: 0

(c)	 Reason for not spending the amount: N.A.

(d)	 Manner in which the amount spent during the financial year 2018-19 is detailed below:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

S. 
No

CSR project 
or activity 
identified